07-10-2006 

Docket No.: DCL2052/IDS06024

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DE

DATENTS ONLY

EPARTMENT	OF	СОММ	ERCE
Datent and	Tra	damark	Office

	EN 13 UNL 1	
103270724 ▼	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>	▼
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradem	mark Office: Please record the attached original documents or	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):     Xie Ke	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
	Name: The Gillette Company	
	Address: Prudential Tower Bldg 39th Fl.	22.9 57.0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	No 800 Boylston St.	26 C S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S
3. Nature of conveyance:		29.3
🛚 Assignment 🗀 Merger		<b>E</b> 0
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Na	ame City: Boston State/Prov.: Mass.	
☐ Other	Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 02199	)
Execution Date: June 13, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es)	⊠ No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):		
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of the application is: June 13	3, 2006
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)	
Additional nu	umbers	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents invo	ived: 1
Name: Mr. Barry D. Josephs	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00	
Registration No. 27140	☑ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency she	ould be
Address: Attorney At Law	credited or debited to deposit account	
19 North St.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit accou	unt
	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Salem State/Prov.: Mass.	502271	
Country: U.S.A. ZIP: 01970	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit	account)
9. Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	g information is true and correct and any attached copy is	a true copy
Barry D. Josephs	Barry D. Josephs June 29.	2006
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date	
	uding cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

07/05/2006 MBIZUNES 00000054 29262345

04 FC:8021

(40.00 DP

**PATENT REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0171** 

Serial No.	 	
Filed	 	

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Xie Ke of 20B, No. 82 Building, Mei Lin Yi Cun, Futian District, Shenzhen City, Guangdong Province, People's Republic of China 518000 have invented a design in a BATTERY CHARGER identified as DCL2052/IDS06024 and described in a design patent application executed by me on \_\_\_June 13, 2006, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, **The Gillette Company**, Boston, Mass. 02199, a corporation of the State of Delaware (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by me, and other good and valuable consideration, I, do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions; and I hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents and said application or applications to said assignee of the entire interest.

PATENT REEL: 018029 FRAME: 0172

## DCL2052/IDS06024

I further agree, without any further payment or compensation by said assignee, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything to make possible to aid said assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand s and seal s on the date\_\_ set after my\_ signature.

2006/6/13, 2006

2